P.F. (central) तारः भविष्यनिधि, अहमदाबाद. Grain : BHAVISHYANIDHI, AHMEADBAD

: Tel No. FAX:

7544949, 7542818 7542084, 7542087 079 - 7542301

D POJ NOIGION

कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन

13th

भविष्यनिधि भवन', भा. रि. बैंक के पास, आयकर सर्कल, आश्रम रोड, अहमदाबाद - 380 014.

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation Regional Office, Gujarat State.

"Bhavishyanidhi Bhavan," Nr. R. B. I., Income-tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 014.

No. GJ/AHD/MIS-WING.(130)/ 760

9th MARCH, 2000

*By name To, to :: Miss Manali Shah, Union Co-od.

SUUS

The Union Co-ordinator, Self Employed Women's Association (SEWA), Opp : Victoria Garden, Bhadra, AHMEDABAD 1.

Sub ::

Provident Fund benefits to Beedi Workers.

Madam,

Kindly refer to the visit of Shri A. Viswanathan, Addl CPFC (WZ) on 23/02/2000 during which you had assured the Addl. Central P.F. Commissioner (WZ) to provide a list of Beedi Workers registered with SEWA so that this office may proceed ahead in the matter of providing benefits under Employees Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1952 to left out Beedi Workers.

2. Since, the same has not been received till date, you are requested to send the same either duly typed one or in the shape of Floppy at the earliest.

> Yours faithfully, 3. uusia

DR. A.K. CHANDOK)

तारः भविष्यनिधि, अहमदाबाद. Gram : BHAVISHYANIDHI, AHMEADBAD.



फेक्स

टे. नं. Tel No. 7544949, 7542818 7542084, 7542087 FAX: 079 - 7542301

कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन

भविष्यनिधि भवन', भा. रि. बैंक के पास, आयकर सर्कल, आश्रम रोड, अहमदाबाद - 380 014.

Employees' Provident Fund Organisation Regional Office, Gujarat State.

"Bhavishyanidhi Bhavan," Nr. R. B. I., Income-tax Circle, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380 014. No.GJ/AHD/MIS-WING(130)/2000/ 21 Date : 11/4/2000

By name to;-

Miss.Manali Shah

The Self Employed Womens Association, AHMEDABAD.

> Sub :Enrollment of Beedi Workers engaged in the rolling of Beedis : Regarding.

Madam,

To,

Kindly recall the visit of Addl. Central PF Commissioner(WZ) to your assiciation on 23/2/2000 regarding the matter relating to enrollment of Beedi workers under the PF Act.

It was decided in the meeting that your association would 2. arrange to furnish the following details in respect of about 15,000 women employees registered as members with your association.

- (i) Statement from the women employees that they are engaged by a contractor for rolling of Bidis.
- The name and address of the contractor. (ii)
- The amount of wages received by them from the contractors. (iii)

It was also decided that the above information would be 3. furnished by your association within a months' time .

However it is regretted to note that inspite of more than one 4. and half month no such information has been received from your association. In the meantime two of our EO's visited your association on 23/3/2000. But till date the required information has not been received.

importance and the urgency in appreciate the 5. You will identifying the home workers and the ultimate desire and the duty of the organisation to extend the PF benefits to the beedi rollers. You are also aware that this has been taken up at the highest level in the Government and is being frequently monitored. As such delay in furnishing the required information will adversely reflect on the going process in extending the PF benefits to the beedi workers.

In the circumstances, we are reporting the above factual details to the higher authorities for their information. However as and when the required information are ready, you are requested to immediatly forward the same to this office for taking immediate and prompt action in extending the PF benefits to the beedi workers.

Yours faithfully,

35. Uvstos



સ્વાશ્ર યી મહિલા સેવા સંઘ SELF EMPLOYED WOMEN'S ASSOCIATION (SEWA)

Sewa Reception Centre, Opp. Victoria Garden, Bhadra, Ahmedabad-380001. Phone : 079-5506477, 5506444, Fax : 079-5506446

E-mail: sewamahila@wilnetonline.net

website : www.sewa.org

1133/2000

Spino, Chiral and

all kido. M-

The Commissioner of Provident Fund Employees Provident Fund Organisation Regional Office, Bhavishiyanidhi Bhavan, Income Tax Circle, Ahmedabad 380 014.

Sub: Enrollment of Beedi Workers engaged in the rolling of beedis Ref: Your letter dated 11.4.2000

Dear Mr. Chandok,

May 20, 2000

With refrence to the above mentioned subject, we are collecting the

statement from the beedi workers. We will send you the same within a

month.

Thanking you,

Your Sincerely,

Manali man

(Manali Shah) Union Co-ordinator,SEWA

भेषानभंत्रीः रीभा नाष्ट्रावरी General Secretary : REEMA NANAVATY

રચાયક: ઇલા આર. ભદ્ Founder: ELA R. BHATT